



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025**

ANKIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Goswami, Adv.
versus

PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: counsel appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 47549/2025(exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. This application is disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025

3. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in order to place on record the order passed in previous contempt petition preferred by the present petitioner. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 16.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/kr/dj