



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025**

ANKIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Giri, Adv.
versus

PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:35 P.M.
3. In view of the Special Division Bench, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. List on 20.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/kr