



\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025

ANKIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Yamini, Advocate.

versus

PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan Parwal, Ms. Kirti Dahiya, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi and Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

1. At request of the parties, re-notify on 20.04.2026 in the category of “*supplementary matters*”.
2. The petitioner is at liberty to file additional documents/copies of other relevant orders, before the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/at