



2024-04-20 11:28:26

\$~6 and 93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 608/2026

(6) PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Mr. Annuradha Anand, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi, Ms. Anoushka Bajpai and Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Adv.

versus

ANKIT SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Varun Mittal, Ms. Nikita Dalal and Mr. Mohit Acharya, Adv.
(through v/c)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025

(93) ANKIT SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Mittal, Ms. Nikita Dalal and Mr. Mohit Acharya, Adv.
(through v/c)

versus

PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTARespondent

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Mr. Annuradha Anand, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi, Ms. Anoushka Bajpai and Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. Respective counsel for the parties have been heard at some length.
2. List for further consideration on 29.04.2026.

APRIL 20, 2026/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J