



2026-05-24 12:01:24

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025**
ANKIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Mittal, Mr. Prateek
Goswami, Mr. Shashank Goswami
and Ms. Divyanshi Singh, Advs.

versus

PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan
Porwal, Ms. Anuradha Anand, Ms.
Anoushka Bajpai, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi
and Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 26.05.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at