



\$~28 and 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2025

(28) ANKIT SHARMAPetitioner

versus

PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTARespondent

Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 608/2026

(29) PRACHIKA LOCHAN GUPTAPetitioner

versus

ANKIT SHARMARespondent

Presence: Mr. Prateek Goswami and Ms. Divyanshi Singh, Advocates for Mr. Ankit Sharma.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi and Ms. Anoushka Bajpai, Advocates for Ms. Prachika Lochan Gupta.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

1. The parties have been heard at length.
2. List for further consideration on 29.05.2026, in the category of "***Supplementary Matters***".
3. The petitioner in CONT.CAS(C) 608/2026 *i.e.*, Ms. Prachika Lochan Gupta is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 26, 2026/r